

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: March 27, 2018

PROJECT: 2018 Street Patching Project
Project No. 17-2411 / CIP No. 50844

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$221,478.00 to J & J Asphalt Company at the April 2, 2018 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

<u>CONTRACTORS</u>	<u>TOTAL BID</u>
J & J Asphalt Company	\$221,478.00
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$231,339.35
Western Construction, Inc.	\$400,025.50

City staff recommends awarding this project to J & J Asphalt Company for the total bid amount of \$221,478.00 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Streets
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$244,000.00	\$

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Streets
COST CENTER		8910
LINE ITEM		4370
FUNDING CENTER		505
BID AMOUNT	\$221,478.00	\$221,478.00

PROJECT MANAGER: Todd Peckosh DATE: 3/28/18
Todd Peckosh, PE
City of Rapid City

PROJECT NAME: 2018 STREET PATCHING PROJECT

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 17-2411 / CIP NO. 50844

LET DATE: MARCH 27, 2018


LOW BID AMOUNT: \$221,478.00

ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J & J ASPHALT COMPANY		SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$15,510.00	\$15,510.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
2		Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
3		Incidental	LS	1.00	\$7,715.00	\$7,715.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,212.00	\$17,212.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4		Asphalt Milling	SYD	1,250.00	\$20.00	\$25,000.00	\$9.00	\$11,250.00	\$16.85	\$21,062.50	\$32.75	\$40,937.50
5		Remove & Reset Cluster Box	EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$167.00	\$334.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
6		Remove Sidewalk	SF	550.00	\$4.00	\$2,200.00	\$4.50	\$2,475.00	\$4.50	\$2,475.00	\$9.00	\$4,950.00
7		Remove Asphalt Pavement	SYD	1,450.00	\$22.00	\$31,900.00	\$9.50	\$13,775.00	\$18.50	\$26,825.00	\$34.40	\$49,880.00
8		Remove Concrete Pavement	SYD	100.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$36.00	\$3,600.00	\$18.50	\$1,850.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
9		Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	330.00	\$15.00	\$4,950.00	\$15.00	\$4,950.00	\$18.50	\$6,105.00	\$21.00	\$6,930.00
10		Remove PCC Pan	SYD	9.00	\$35.00	\$315.00	\$36.00	\$324.00	\$60.65	\$545.85	\$377.00	\$3,393.00
11		Remove 4' Wide P-Gutter	LF	52.00	\$30.00	\$1,560.00	\$31.00	\$1,612.00	\$21.00	\$1,092.00	\$37.00	\$1,924.00
12		Crack Repair	LF	440.00	\$5.00	\$2,200.00	\$9.50	\$4,180.00	\$9.55	\$4,202.00	\$62.50	\$27,500.00
13		Asphalt Patch	TON	540.00	\$175.00	\$94,500.00	\$187.00	\$100,980.00	\$130.00	\$70,200.00	\$270.00	\$145,800.00
14		Curb & Gutter	LF	330.00	\$35.00	\$11,550.00	\$35.00	\$11,550.00	\$39.00	\$12,870.00	\$55.00	\$18,150.00
15		6" PCC Pan	SYD	9.00	\$80.00	\$720.00	\$120.00	\$1,080.00	\$139.00	\$1,251.00	\$148.00	\$1,332.00

16	4' Wide P-Gutter	LF	52.00	\$35.00	\$1,820.00	\$52.00	\$2,704.00	\$39.00	\$2,028.00	\$57.50	\$2,990.00
17	4" Sidewalk	SF	280.00	\$8.00	\$2,240.00	\$7.75	\$2,170.00	\$10.40	\$2,912.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00
18	6" Reinforced Sidewalk	SF	270.00	\$10.00	\$2,700.00	\$8.50	\$2,295.00	\$19.75	\$5,332.50	\$16.00	\$4,320.00
19	Driveway Approach Pavement	SYD	8.00	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$91.00	\$728.00	\$139.00	\$1,112.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00
20	Base Course	TON	570.00	\$35.00	\$19,950.00	\$30.00	\$17,100.00	\$47.90	\$27,303.00	\$70.50	\$40,185.00
21	Adjust Water Valve	EA	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$251.00	\$251.00	\$114.00	\$114.00
22	Inlet Protection	EA	6.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$135.00	\$810.00	\$106.00	\$636.00	\$120.00	\$720.00
23	Gravel Filter Sock	LF	80.00	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$3.10	\$248.00	\$5.00	\$400.00
24	Sod	SYD	110.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$17.75	\$1,952.50	\$20.00	\$2,200.00
25	Concrete Test Set	EA	3.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$335.00	\$1,005.00	\$310.00	\$930.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
TOTAL											
					\$244,000.00		\$221,478.00		\$231,339.35		\$400,025.50

CITY OF RAPID CITY

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.


3/28/18

 Todd Peckosh, PE Date
 Project Manager